## SOLAR BRIGHT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Date: 2022-7-21

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD

## FCC ID: 2AYB7696AI7011

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that SOLAR BRIGHT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED/FLAT/RM 4, 7F SHING YIP INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, 19-21 SHING YIP STREET, KWUN TONG, KL.,

## **EUT: Portable Media Boombox with TV tuner**

MODEL No.:

AI7011,

AI7011-BLK, AI7011-BLK-T37, AI7011-BLK-T37-2,

AI7011-TL, AI7011-TL-T37, AI7011-TL-T37-2,

AI7011-NVY, AI7011-NVY-T37, AI7011-NVY-T37-2,

AI7011-RG, AI7011-RG-T37, AI7011-RG-T37-2,

AI7011-GRY, AI7011-GRY-T37, AI7011-GRY-T37-2,

AI7011-BUR, AI7011-BUR-T37, AI7011-BUR-T37-2,

AI7011-RED, AI7011-RED-T37, AI7011-RED-T37-2,

AI7011-WHT, AI7011-WHT-T37, AI7011-WHT-T37-2,

AI7011-PUR, AI7011-PUR-T37, AI7011-PUR-T37-2,

AI7011-XX, AI7011-XX-T37, AI7011-XX-T37-2 (XX denote 0-9, A-Z or N/A to represent variances in cosmetic),

AI7011-XXX, AI7011-XXX-T37, AI7011-XXX-T37-2 (XXX denote 0-9, A-Z or N/A to represent variances in cosmetic).

AI7011-XXXX, AI7011-XXXX-T37, AI7011-XXXX-T37-2 (XXXX denote 0-9, A-Z or N/A to represent variances in cosmetic),

## MD221DVD+TV,

IML5210.

IML5210-BLK, IML5210-BLK-T37, IML5210-BLK-T37-2,

IML5210-RG, IML5210-RG-T37, IML5210-RG-T37-2,

IML5210-EGRN, IML5210-EGRN-T37, IML5210-EGRN-T37-2,

IML5210-XX, IML5210-XX-T37, IML5210-XX-T37-2(XX denote 0-9, A-Z or N/A to represent variances in cosmetic).

IML5210-XXX, IML5210-XXX-T37, IML5210-XXX-T37-2(XXX denote 0-9, A-Z or N/A to represent variances in cosmetic).

IML5210-XXXX, IML5210-XXXX-T37, IML5210-XXXX-T37-2 (XXXX denote 0-9, A-Z or N/A to represent variances in cosmetic)

Has been the units used for conducting FCC compliance testing, the SDoC part will be tested by EMTEK (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.

If you have any question or concerns, pls. contact us.

Sincerely,

Client's signature:

Client's name / title: Jim Wong/Engineer

Contact information / address: SOLAR BRIGHT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED /FLAT/RM 4, 7F SHING YIP INDUSTRIAL BUILDING,19-21 SHING YIP STREET, KWUN TONG, KL.,